MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 170124-2014-AQ-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 30 December 2014

Valid:

23 December 2020 - 22 December 2023

This is to certify that the management system of

Dacapo Stainless A/S

Neptunvej 1, 8600 Silkeborg, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Trading, stockholding, processing and distribution of stainless steel

Place and date: Hellerup, 26 September 2020



For the issuing office:
DNV GL - Business Assurance
Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900, Hellerup,
Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative



Certificate No: 170124-2014-AQ-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 26 September 2020

Appendix to Certificate

Dacapo Stainless A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Dacapo Stainless AB	Hanögatan 11, 212 24, Malmö, Sweden	Stainless steel trading
Dacapo Stainless AB	Stora Åvägen 21, 436 34, Askim, Sweden	Stainless steel trading
Dacapo Stainless AS	Hetlandsgata 9, 4340 Bryne, Norway	Stainless steel trading
Dacapo Stainless BV	Vossenbeemd 111, 5705CL Helmond, Netherlands	Trading, stockholding and distribution of stainless steel
Dacapo Stainless A/S	Neptunvej 1, 8600 Silkeborg, Denmark	Trading, stockholding, processing and distribution of stainless steel
Dacapo Stainless GmbH	Ferdinand-Porsche Straße 1, 52525 Heinsberg, Germany	Stainless steel trading
Dacapo Stainless BVBA	Schaliënhoevedreef 20T, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium	Stainless steel trading

